

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of Understanding is between Party 1 and Party 2, and both the companies are tied up in collaboration for the duration mentioned in the agreement, and may together be referred to as parties. The purpose of this MOU is to document the framework of collaboration between the parties, and may act as a proof in case any dispute arises.

1. Parties Involved:

- 1.1. The Entrepreneurial Cell, Hansraj College, University of Delhi
- 1.2. Learning while travelling

2. Duration of the Agreement:

This collaboration between The Entrepreneurial Cell, Hansraj College and Learning while travelling is valid from 09-04-2024 to 28-04-2024.

3. Terms of Agreement:

Party 2 agrees to the following terms and conditions

- 3.1. 9 Flight Ticket Scholarship worth Rs 20,000 eachto Singapore to attend ISET 2024 to be provided before 16-04-2024.
- 3.2. Business Case Study materials when required.
- 3.3. 2 judges for E-summit 2024 as and when required.

4. Obligations to the Agreement

Party 1, The Entrepreneurial Cell, Hansraj College is bound to provide Party 2 with the following:

4.1. Placement of Logo of Party 2 to be provided by Party 2 in all the promotional materials of E-Summit 2024.



- 4.2. Post on all the official social media handles of party 1 acknowledging party 2 as "Ecosystem Partners" for E-Summit 2024.
- 4.3. Details of the winners and participants as in Phone number, Email ID post week event completion.
- 4.4. Presence of party 2's logo on the official website of E-summit 2024.

The agreement is formed between the parties based upon mutual trust and understanding. Any dispute that may arise shall be resolved in good faith.

If any of the parties fail to comply with the terms of collaboration, the other party will not be obligated to fulfil the conditions of the agreement, and the MOU will be considered null and void in that case.

The Entrepreneurial Cell, Hansraj College is elated to have an esteemed organisation like yours onboard. The society strives to provide you with the best and looks forward to a healthy and fruitful collaboration.

Mr. Samast Dhingra

President

The Entrepreneurial Cell, Hansraj College

Mr. Vishal Kumar

Vichal Kumar

Founder

Learning while travelling